ANNOUNCEMENTS

May 21, 2023
Membership 357 |Sunday School Enroll. 95
11:00 Worship 85 | Sunday School Atten. 44
General Receipts | $ 6,636.44 | Youth Fund $ 500.00
Regular Offering |$ 5,568.00 |Kissinger Fund $ 40.00
Building Fund $ 1,500.00 |Widows/Widowers Bqt. |$ 28.44
Hospitality $ 500.00
May Tellers:  Alice Smith & Lynn Walton
June Tellers:  Tommy Ashe & Gail Mongold
May Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Paul Greggs,
Buddy Hogge, Howard Warren
June Ushers:  Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee
Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood
Today: Next Week:
Older Child: C. West & S. West TBD
Young Child: R. Wells & M. Wagner Nancy Dyson
Infant Nursery: TBD H. Warren & T. Owens
SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren
Deacon: David Crummett Brian Stewart
=,
| Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, David Crummett and his |
| church families: Paige Bond, Earl Conkling, Stan Gandee, I
: William Hogge, Amy Jacobson, Shannen Jenkins, Sue McGowan, |
| John Miller, Gary Nevitt, Donna Phillips Gus Saunders, Dean Short, :
I Howard Warren, Bob Wray. |
- d

Birthdays & Anniversaries 5/28/23—6/3/23

Anniversaries:

5/28: Justin & Mallory Wagner
5/30: Ted & Carol Fisher
5/30: Stan & Denise Gandee
6/2: Hayes & Joyce Williams

Birthdays:
5/31: Taylor Green
6/1: Ainsley Wagner

6/3: Amy Green
6/3: Connie West

CHANCEL FLOWERS:

Given in Honor & Memory of Ruritan, Al West, by the
Abingdon Ruritan Club.

ANNOUNCEMENTS
May 21, 2023

Membership 357 |Sunday School Enroll. 95
11:00 Worship 85 | Sunday School Atten. 44
General Receipts |$ 6,636.44 | Youth Fund $ 500.00
Regular Offering [$ 5,568.00 |Kissinger Fund $ 40.00
Building Fund $ 1,500.00 |Widows/Widowers Bqt. |$ 28.44
Hospitality $ 500.00

May Tellers:  Alice Smith & Lynn Walton

June Tellers:  Tommy Ashe & Gail Mongold

May Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Paul Greggs,

June Ushers:

Today:
Older Child:
Young Child:
Infant Nursery: TBD
SS Nursery:

Buddy Hogge, Howard Warren
Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee
Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

C. West & S. West
R. Wells & M. Wagner

Howard Warren
David Crummett

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, David Crummett and his
church families: Paige Bond, Earl Conkling, Stan Gandee,
William Hogge, Amy Jacobson, Shannen Jenkins, Sue McGowan,
John Miller, Gary Nevitt, Donna Phillips Gus Saunders, Dean Short,
Howard Warren, Bob Wray.

Next Week:

TBD

Nancy Dyson

H. Warren & T. Owens
Howard Warren

Brian Stewart

Birthdays & Anniversaries 5/28/23—6/3/23

Anniversaries:

5/28: Justin & Mallory Wagner
5/30: Ted & Carol Fisher
5/30: Stan & Denise Gandee
6/2: Hayes & Joyce Williams

Birthdays:
5/31: Taylor Green
6/1: Ainsley Wagner

6/3: Amy Green
6/3: Connie West

CHANCEL FLOWERS:

Given in Honor & Memory of Ruritan, Al West, by the
Abingdon Ruritan Club.



NEW CHURCH WEBSITE ADDRESS:
Gloucester Point Baptist Church’s new website address is:

www.GPBC.church

Exciting changes are being made—Check us out!

ONLINE GIVING IS NOW AVAILABLE:

NEW CHURCH WEBSITE ADDRESS:
Gloucester Point Baptist Church’s new website address is:

www.GPBC.church

Exciting changes are being made—Check us out!

ONLINE GIVING IS NOW AVAILABLE:

www.GPBC.church/give

5/28/23

5/29/23
5/30/23
5/31/23

6/2/23

6:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
6:30

This Week’s Opportunities:

(5/28/23—6/3/23)

9:45 am Sunday School

11:00 am Worship Service—AHG Color Guard
2:00 pm NO C.A.R.E.

MEMORIAL DAY—Office Closed

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Music Camp Planning Mtg.

Children & Youth Supper (Last one till fall)
Children’s Choir / Youth in Action
TeamKid

Adult Bible Study

Adult Choir Practice

Men’s Bible Study

www.GPBC.church/give

* % % %

5/28/23

5/29/23
5/30/23
5/31/23

6/2/23

6:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
6:30

This Week’s Opportunities:

(5/28/23—6/3/23)

9:45 am Sunday School

11:00 am Worship Service—AHG Color Guard
2:00 pm NO C.AR.E.

MEMORIAL DAY—Office Closed

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Music Camp Planning Mtg.

Children & Youth Supper (Last one till fall)
Children’s Choir / Youth in Action
TeamKid

Adult Bible Study

Adult Choir Practice

Men’s Bible Study

6/4/23

6/5/23
6/6/23

6/7/23

6/9/23

9:45
11:00
2:00
3:00
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:00
6:30
6:00
6:30
6:30

Future Opportunities:
(6/4/23—6/10/23)

am
am
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Sunday School

Worship Service/Communion
C.AR.E.

Deacons Mtg.

AHG—End of Year Awards
B&G Mtg.

Transportation Mtg.

Family Night Supper
Community Profile Presentation
Youth in Action

TeamKid

Men’s Bible Study

* % % %

6/4/23

6/5/23
6/6/23

6/7/23

6/9/23

9:45
11:00
2:00
3:00
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:00
6:30
6:00
6:30
6:30

Future Opportunities:
(6/4/23—6/10/23)

am
am
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Sunday School

Worship Service/Communion
C.AR.E.

Deacons Mtg.

AHG—End of Year Awards
B&G Mtg.

Transportation Mtg.

Family Night Supper
Community Profile Presentation
Youth in Action

TeamKid

Men’s Bible Study




* % % %

WMU—2023 Missions OQutreach

Books for Children of
Standing Rock Reservation

This 1s the last year WMUYV will have an organized
mission trip to the reservation. The WMU will be
participating in collecting NON-FICTION books
(nothing about Indians) to be shared with children

Pre-K—Middle School.

Deadline will be June 18.
You can place your books in a box
under the WMU table.

They prefer the books be new.

Gently used, no writing, no torn pages
are acceptable.
Any questions: Theresa Svoboda 804-413-2220

* % % %

R S S

WMU—2023 Missions OQutreach

Books for Children of
Standing Rock Reservation

This is the last year WMUYV will have an organized
mission trip to the reservation. The WMU will be
participating in collecting NON-FICTION books
(nothing about Indians) to be shared with children

Pre-K—Middle School.

Deadline will be June 18.
You can place your books in a box
under the WMU table.

They prefer the books be new.

Gently used, no writing, no torn pages
are acceptable.
Any questions: Theresa Svoboda 804-413-2220

* % % %



PLAN TO ATTEND

“Community Profile
Study Presentation™

Wednesday, June 7th
* Meal—6p

* Presentation—following meal

The Search Committee initiated a Community Profile Study
to help Gloucester Point Baptist Church better understand the
community that we are a part of and
how to better serve our community.

The findings of this study will be presented to our
congregation at this presentation.

We encourage all to attend!

Meal sign-up sheet will be in the Narthex

PLAN TO ATTEND

“Community Profile
Study Presentation™

Wednesday, June 7th
* Meal—6p

* Presentation—following meal

The Search Committee initiated a Community Profile Study
to help Gloucester Point Baptist Church better understand the
community that we are a part of and
how to better serve our community.

The findings of this study will be presented to our
congregation at this presentation.

We encourage all to attend!

Meal sign-up sheet will be in the Narthex




