ANNOUNCEMENTS

May 21, 2023							
Membership		357	Sunday School Enroll.		95		
11:00 Worship		85	Sunday School Atten.		44		
General Receipts	\$	6,636.44	Youth Fund	\$	500.00		
Regular Offering	\$	5,568.00	Kissinger Fund	\$	40.00		
Building Fund	\$	1,500.00	Widows/Widowers Bqt.	\$	28.44		
Hospitality	\$	500.00					

May Tellers: Alice Smith & Lynn Walton

June Tellers: Tommy Ashe & Gail Mongold

May Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Paul Greggs,

Buddy Hogge, Howard Warren

June Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee

Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

Today: Next Week:

Older Child: C. West & S. West TBD

Young Child: R. Wells & M. Wagner Nancy Dyson

Infant Nursery: TBD H. Warren & T. Owens

SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren Deacon: David Crummett Brian Stewart

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, David Crummett and his church families: Paige Bond, Earl Conkling, Stan Gandee, William Hogge, Amy Jacobson, Shannen Jenkins, Sue McGowan, John Miller, Gary Nevitt, Donna Phillips Gus Saunders, Dean Short, Howard Warren, Bob Wray.

Birthdays & Anniversaries 5/28/23—6/3/23

Birthdays:

Anniversaries:

5/28: Justin & Mallory Wagner
5/30: Ted & Carol Fisher
5/30: Stan & Denise Gandee
6/2: Hayes & Joyce Williams
5/31: Taylor Green
6/1: Ainsley Wagner
6/3: Amy Green
6/3: Connie West

CHANCEL FLOWERS:

Given in Honor & Memory of Ruritan, Al West, by the Abingdon Ruritan Club.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

May 21, 2023						
Membership		357	Sunday School Enroll.		95	
11:00 Worship		85	Sunday School Atten.		44	
General Receipts	\$	6,636.44	Youth Fund	\$	500.00	
Regular Offering	\$	5,568.00	Kissinger Fund	\$	40.00	
Building Fund	\$	1,500.00	Widows/Widowers Bqt.	\$	28.44	
Hospitality	\$	500.00				

May Tellers: Alice Smith & Lynn Walton
Tommy Ashe & Gail Mongold
Leslie Belvin, Paul Greggs,
Buddy Hogge, Howard Warren
Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee
Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

<u>Today:</u> <u>Next Week:</u>

TBD

Older Child: C. West & S. West

Young Child: R. Wells & M. Wagner Nancy Dyson

Infant Nursery: TBD H. Warren & T. Owens

SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren
: David Crummett Brian Stewart

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, David Crummett and his church families: Paige Bond, Earl Conkling, Stan Gandee, William Hogge, Amy Jacobson, Shannen Jenkins, Sue McGowan, John Miller, Gary Nevitt, Donna Phillips Gus Saunders, Dean Short, Howard Warren, Bob Wray.

Birthdays & Anniversaries 5/28/23—6/3/23

Anniversaries: Birthdays:

5/28: Justin & Mallory Wagner
5/30: Ted & Carol Fisher
5/30: Stan & Denise Gandee
6/2: Hayes & Joyce Williams
5/31: Taylor Green
6/1: Ainsley Wagner
6/3: Amy Green
6/3: Connie West

CHANCEL FLOWERS:

Given in Honor & Memory of Ruritan, Al West, by the Abingdon Ruritan Club.

NEW CHURCH WEBSITE ADDRESS:
Gloucester Point Baptist Church's new website address is:

www.GPBC.church

Exciting changes are being made—Check us out!



ONLINE GIVING IS NOW AVAILABLE: www.GPBC.church/give

This Week's Opportunities: (5/28/23–6/3/23)				
5/28/23	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service—AHG Color Guard 2:00 pm NO C.A.R.E.			
5/29/23 5/30/23 5/31/23	MEMORIAL DAY—Office Closed 6:30 pm Music Camp Planning Mtg. 5:30 pm Children & Youth Supper (Last one till fall) 6:00 pm Children's Choir / Youth in Action 6:30 pm TeamKid 6:30 pm Adult Bible Study 7:30 pm Adult Choir Practice			
6/2/23	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study			



<u>Future Opportunities:</u> (6/4/23–6/10/23)				
6/4/23	9:45 11:00 2:00	am pm	Sunday School Worship Service/Communion C.A.R.E.	
6/5/23 6/6/23	3:00 6:30 6:30 6:30	pm pm pm	Deacons Mtg. AHG—End of Year Awards B&G Mtg. Transportation Mtg.	
6/7/23	6:00 6:30 6:00 6:30 6:30	pm pm pm pm	Family Night Supper Community Profile Presentation Youth in Action TeamKid Men's Bible Study	

NEW CHURCH WEBSITE ADDRESS:
Gloucester Point Baptist Church's new website address is:

www.GPBC.church

Exciting changes are being made—Check us out!



ONLINE GIVING IS NOW AVAILABLE: www.GPBC.church/give

This Week's Opportunities: (5/28/23–6/3/23)				
5/28/23	9:45 11:00 2:00		Sunday School Worship Service—AHG Color Guard NO C.A.R.E.	
5/29/23 5/30/23 5/31/23	MEMOF 6:30 5:30 6:00 6:30 6:30 7:30	pm pm pm pm pm	DAY—Office Closed Music Camp Planning Mtg. Children & Youth Supper (Last one till fall) Children's Choir / Youth in Action TeamKid Adult Bible Study Adult Choir Practice	
6/2/23	6:30	pm	Men's Bible Study	



<u>Future Opportunities:</u> (6/4/23–6/10/23)				
6/4/23	9:45	am	Sunday School	
	11:00	am	Worship Service/Communion	
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E.	
	3:00	pm	Deacons Mtg.	
6/5/23	6:30	pm	AHG—End of Year Awards	
6/6/23	6:30	pm	B&G Mtg.	
	6:30	pm	Transportation Mtg.	
6/7/23	6:00	pm	Family Night Supper	
	6:30	pm	Community Profile Presentation	
	6:00	pm	Youth in Action	
	6:30	pm	TeamKid	
6/9/23	6:30	pm	Men's Bible Study	





WMU—2023 Missions Outreach

Books for Children of Standing Rock Reservation

This is the last year WMUV will have an organized mission trip to the reservation. The WMU will be participating in collecting **NON-FICTION** books (nothing about Indians) to be shared with children Pre-K—Middle School.

Deadline will be June 18.

You can place your books in a box under the WMU table.

They prefer the books be new.

Gently used, no writing, no torn pages are acceptable.

Any questions: Theresa Svoboda 804-413-2220

WMU—2023 Missions Outreach

Books for Children of Standing Rock Reservation

This is the last year WMUV will have an organized mission trip to the reservation. The WMU will be participating in collecting **NON-FICTION** books (nothing about Indians) to be shared with children Pre-K—Middle School.

Deadline will be June 18.

You can place your books in a box under the WMU table.

They prefer the books be new.

Gently used, no writing, no torn pages are acceptable.

Any questions: Theresa Svoboda 804-413-2220







PLAN TO ATTEND

"Community Profile Study Presentation"

Wednesday, June 7th

* Meal—6p

* Presentation—following meal

The Search Committee initiated a Community Profile Study to help Gloucester Point Baptist Church better understand the community that we are a part of and how to better serve our community.

The findings of this study will be presented to our congregation at this presentation.

We encourage all to attend!

Meal sign-up sheet will be in the Narthex



PLAN TO ATTEND

"Community Profile Study Presentation"

Wednesday, June 7th

* Meal—6p

* Presentation—following meal

The Search Committee initiated a Community Profile Study to help Gloucester Point Baptist Church better understand the community that we are a part of and how to better serve our community.

The findings of this study will be presented to our congregation at this presentation.

Meal sign-up sheet will be in the Narthex

We encourage all to attend!